

2005 South Easton Road, Suite 100, Doylestown, PA 18901 267.898.0570 • 800.773.0680 • FAX 215.340.3929 JAW@curtinheefner.com

January 12, 2021

VIA EFILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary PA Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Bldg. 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:

Application of Transource Pennsylvania, LLC Filed Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code Chapter 57 Subchapter G, for Approval of the Siting and Construction of the 230kV Project in Portions of Franklin County, Pennsylvania Docket No. A-2017-2640200

Petition of Transource Pennsylvania, LLC for a finding that a building to shelter control equipment at the Rice Substation in Franklin County, Pennsylvania is reasonably necessary for the convenience or welfare of the public Docket No. P-2018-3001878

Petition of Transource Pennsylvania, LLC for a finding that a building to shelter control equipment at the Furnace Run Substation in York County, Pennsylvania is reasonably and necessary for the convenience or welfare of the public Docket No. P-2018-3001883

Application of Transource Pennsylvania, LLC filed Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code Chapter 57, Subchapter G, for Approval of the Siting and Construction of the 230kV Transmission Line Associated with the Independence Energy Connection-East Project in Portions of York County, Pennsylvania Docket No. A-2017-2640195

Application of Transource Pennsylvania, LLC for approval to acquire a certain portion of lands of various landowners in York and Franklin Counties, Pennsylvania for the siting and construction of the 230 Kv Transmission Line associated with the Independence Energy Connection – East and West Projects as necessary or proper for the service, accommodation, convenience or safety of the public Docket No. A-2018-3001881, et al.

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Please be advised that Stop Transource Franklin County will not be filing any Exceptions to the Recommended Decision on December 23, 2020 in the above-referenced proceedings.

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary PA Public Utility Commission January 12, 2021 Page 2

Respectfully submitted,

Joanna A. Waldron, Esq. CURTIN & HEEFNER LLP

Counsel for Stop Transource Franklin County

JAW:alr Enclosure

cc: The Honorable Elizabeth Barnes

All counsel of record (via email)